1. Reflecting on 2023, which word best describes your current overall feeling about life?

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
322 145 174 3 105 120 97 46 99 109 68 54 86 107 76
Stressed 32% 30% 34% 53% 37% 35% 26% 31% 36% 33% 28% 41% 31% 38% 24%
*x F F * N* N
263 127 135 - 73 109 81 62 76 82 43 25 96 76 67
Discouraged 26% 26% 27% - 26% 31% 22% 42% 28% 24% 18% 19% 35% 27% 22%
*E F 1* J J * KN
150 80 69 2 41 42 67 21 28 58 43 22 36 35 57
Neutral 15% 16% 14% 31% 15% 12% 18% 14% 10% 17% 18% 17% 13% 13% 18%
155 76 78 1 28 53 74 14 35 47 58 12 39 42 62
Hopeful 16% 16% 15% 16% 10% 15% 20% 10% 13% 14% 24% 10% 14% 15% 20%
** D * GHI * K
109 58 51 - 34 23 53 4 38 38 30 18 20 23 48
Happy 11% 12% 10% - 12% 7% 14% 2% 14% 11% 12% 14% 7% 8% 16%
*k E E * G G G * LM
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. When it comes to international development charities this holiday season, which of the following represent your point of view?

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
280 120 159 - 50 99 131 46 75 86 73 13 67 84 116
Given the state of the world today, | am more likely to
give locally 28% 25% 31% - 18% 29% 35% 31% 27% 26% 30% 10% 24% 30% 37%
A *x D D * * K K KL
66 37 27 2 32 18 17 3 14 18 32 16 21 15 15
Given the climate crisis, widespread hunger, escalating
conflicts and the economy/cost of living, | plan to give
more than usual 7% 8% 5% 28% 11% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 13% 12% 7% 5% 5%
** EF * GHI N*
80 42 38 - 33 13 34 5 14 32 29 19 17 15 29
I usually give to international development charities and |
plan to continue to do so 8% 9% 7% - 12% 4% 9% 3% 5% 10% 12% 14% 6% 5% 9%
** E E * GH LM*
83 42 41 - 41 29 14 13 16 30 25 19 34 18 12
| don't usually give to international development charities,
but am considering it this year because of the state of the
world 8% 9% 8% - 15% 8% 4% 9% 6% 9% 10% 15% 12% 7% 4%
*k EF F * MN* MN
304 141 159 3 110 117 77 42 91 104 67 48 109 85 61
I had hoped to give, but given my personal economic
pressures, | can't this year 30% 29% 31% 49% 39% 34% 21% 29% 33% 31% 27% 37% 40% 30% 20%
** F F * N* MN N
168 92 73 3 43 68 57 23 44 61 40 13 50 59 46
am not ever giving to international development 17% 19% 14% 53% 15% 20% 15% 16% 16% 18% 16% 10% 18% 21% 15%
* %k * * K
226 111 113 1 47 67 111 34 70 79 42 28 54 54 90
None of the above 23% 23% 22% 16% 17% 19% 30% 23% 25% 24% 17% 22% 19% 19% 29%
** DE * J J * LM
1206 587 610 9 356 410 441 166 323 410 307 156 352 331 368
Sigma 121% 121% 120% 146% 127% 118% 118% 114% 117% 122% 126% 119% 127% 117% 119%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. To what degree do you fear the following? - Extreme weather events affecting my home and community

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
600 265 331 4 183 221 195 85 148 207 160 69 187 183 161
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 54% 65% 66% 65% 64% 52% 58% 53% 62% 66% 53% 67% 65% 52%
A *% F = * H * KN N
188 64 125 - 67 63 58 30 43 65 50 27 61 49 51
Fear very much 19% 13% 25% - 24% 18% 16% 21% 16% 19% 21% 20% 22% 17% 16%
A %k %k F * *
411 201 206 4 116 158 137 55 105 142 110 42 125 133 110
Fear somewhat 41% 41% 41% 66% 41% 46% 37% 37% 38% 43% 45% 32% 45% 47% 36%
*k F * * KN KN
400 221 177 2 98 125 178 61 128 128 83 62 90 100 148
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 46% 35% 34% 35% 36% 48% 42% 47% 38% 34% 47% 33% 35% 48%
B *x DE * J L* LM
316 173 142 2 75 88 153 47 97 102 70 49 61 79 127
Don't really fear 32% 36% 28% 34% 27% 25% 41% 32% 35% 30% 29% 38% 22% 28% 41%
B *x DE * L* LM
84 49 35 - 23 37 24 14 31 26 13 13 29 21 21
Don't fear at all 8% 10% 7% - 8% 11% 7% 9% 11% 8% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7%
%k %k * J *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. To what degree do you fear the following? - Potential for escalation of the war in the Middle East

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
765 360 400 4 197 252 315 113 203 258 191 85 200 212 267
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 74% 79% 69% 70% 73% 85% 77% 74% 77% 79% 65% 72% 75% 86%
** DE * * KLM
277 122 153 3 79 81 117 49 70 87 72 39 69 69 100
Fear very much 28% 25% 30% 49% 28% 23% 31% 33% 25% 26% 30% 30% 25% 24% 32%
k% E * *
487 239 248 1 118 172 198 64 134 171 119 46 131 143 167
Fear somewhat 49% 49% 49% 21% 42% 50% 53% 44% 48% 51% 49% 35% 47% 51% 54%
235 126 108 2 84 94 58 33 73 77 52 46 77 71 42
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 26% 21% 31% 30% 27% 15% 23% 26% 23% 21% 35% 28% 25% 14%
** F F * N* N N
191 103 86 2 68 75 48 28 56 62 45 38 62 53 38
Don't really fear 19% 21% 17% 31% 24% 22% 13% 19% 20% 19% 18% 29% 22% 19% 12%
** F F * MN* N
44 23 21 - 16 19 10 5 16 15 7 7 15 18 4
Don't fear at all 4% 5% 4% - 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 1%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. To what degree do you fear the following? - Covid and the potential for other pandemics

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

.

EDUCATION

|
I J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
530 231 296 3 147 178 206 78 136 172 144 66 147 142 175
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 48% 58% 45% 52% 51% 55% 54% 49% 51% 59% 50% 53% 50% 57%
157 62 95 - 47 64 46 28 45 49 35 22 47 51 37
Fear very much 16% 13% 19% - 17% 18% 12% 19% 16% 15% 14% 17% 17% 18% 12%
A k% F * *
374 170 201 3 100 114 160 51 91 123 109 44 100 91 138
Fear somewhat 37% 35% 40% 45% 35% 33% 43% 35% 33% 37% 45% 33% 36% 32% 45%
*k E * HI * M
470 255 212 3 134 168 167 68 140 163 99 65 130 141 134
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 52% 42% 55% 48% 49% 45% 46% 51% 49% 41% 50% 47% 50% 43%
342 180 161 1 103 110 129 45 91 124 82 57 85 97 104
Don't really fear 34% 37% 32% 21% 37% 32% 35% 31% 33% 37% 34% 43% 31% 34% 34%
k% * L*
127 75 51 2 31 58 38 23 49 39 17 8 45 44 30
Don't fear at all 13% 15% 10% 34% 11% 17% 10% 15% 18% 12% 7% 6% 16% 16% 10%
B *k F * J J * KN K
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. To what degree do you fear the following? - The rising cost of living / inflation

_

Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
918 432 480 6 261 328 329 138 263 295 222 116 267 265 270
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 89% 94% 100% 93% 95% 88% 95% 95% 88% 91% 88% 97% 94% 87%
A o F * I * KN N
539 240 294 4 172 210 158 91 151 182 115 73 181 160 125
Fear very much 54% 49% 58% 72% 61% 61% 42% 63% 55% 54% 47% 56% 65% 57% 40%
A o F F J* N* N N
379 192 185 2 89 119 171 47 112 113 107 42 87 105 145
Fear somewhat 38% 39% 36% 28% 32% 34% 46% 32% 41% 34% 44% 32% 31% 37% 47%
*x DE * | * KLM
82 54 28 - 20 18 44 8 13 40 21 15 9 18 40
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 11% 6% - 7% 5% 12% 5% 5% 12% 9% 12% 3% 6% 13%
B *x E * H L* LM
67 43 23 - 14 15 38 8 6 33 20 10 8 16 33
Don't really fear 7% 9% 5% - 5% 4% 10% 5% 2% 10% 8% 8% 3% 6% 11%
B *x DE * H H * L
16 11 5 - 6 3 7 - 7 7 1 5 2 2 7
Don't fear at all 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% - 3% 2% * 4% 1% 1% 2%
* % * L*
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




3_5. To what degree do you fear the following? - My children's future

T ey T e

Generation
Millennial Gen X

EDUCATION

Boomer

Total Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

- - . .
I J

C D E F G H K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 265 117 146 2 89 170 6 18 33 101 113 23 141 97
Base: All Answering (wtd) 245 118 125 2 98 141 7 46 49 81 69 34 127 79 5
217 106 109 2 84 128 6 46 43 69 60 30 112 73 4
Top 2 Box (Net) 89% 90% 88% 100% 86% 91% 86% 100% 88% 85% 86% 87% 88% 92% 79%
* %k * %k %k * * k% * k%
123 58 64 1 50 71 2 23 27 39 34 17 64 42 1
Fear very much 50% 49% 51% 59% 51% 51% 30% 50% 56% 48% 49% 49% 50% 53% 17%
* k% * %k %k * * k% * k%
95 48 46 1 34 57 4 23 16 30 26 13 48 31 3
Fear somewhat 39% 41% 37% 41% 35% 40% 55% 50% 33% 37% 38% 38% 38% 39% 62%
* %k * k% k% * * k% * k%
27 12 15 - 14 13 1 - 6 12 10 4 16 6 1
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 10% 12% - 14% 9% 14% - 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 8% 21%
* k% * %k %k * * k% * k%
24 10 13 - 11 11 1 - 6 10 8 3 14 6 1
Don't really fear 10% 9% 11% - 12% 8% 14% - 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 7% 21%
* k% * %k %k * * k% * k%
4 2 2 - 2 1 - - - 2 1 1 2 1 -
Don't fear at all 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% - - - 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% -
* k% * %k %k * * k% * %k
245 118 125 2 98 141 7 46 49 81 69 34 127 79 5
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_6. To what degree do you fear the following? - A whole generation growing up with worsening conflicts and wars

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
845 392 447 5 227 290 328 132 232 275 206 104 229 236 276
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 81% 88% 83% 81% 84% 88% 90% 84% 82% 85% 80% 83% 83% 89%
359 143 213 3 112 131 116 69 98 111 80 50 99 113 97
Fear very much 36% 29% 42% 49% 40% 38% 31% 47% 36% 33% 33% 38% 36% 40% 31%
A * % * *
486 250 234 2 115 159 212 62 134 164 126 55 130 123 178
Fear somewhat 49% 51% 46% 34% 41% 46% 57% 43% 48% 49% 52% 42% 47% 43% 58%
*x DE * * KLM
155 94 60 1 54 56 45 14 44 60 37 27 48 47 34
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 19% 12% 17% 19% 16% 12% 10% 16% 18% 15% 20% 17% 17% 11%
119 75 43 1 45 42 32 7 33 44 35 21 40 35 23
Don't really fear 12% 15% 8% 17% 16% 12% 9% 5% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13% 7%
B *x F * G N* N
36 19 18 - 10 14 13 8 11 16 2 6 8 11 11
Don't fear at all 4% 4% 3% - 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. To what degree do you fear the following? - Top 2 Box Summary

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

.

EDUCATION

|
I J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G H K
600 265 331 4 183 221 195 85 148 207 160 69 187 183 161
Extreme weather events affecting my home and
community 60% 54% 65% 66% 65% 64% 52% 58% 53% 62% 66% 53% 67% 65% 52%
A *% F = * H * KN N
765 360 400 4 197 252 315 113 203 258 191 85 200 212 267
Potential for escalation of the war in the Middle East 76% 74% 79% 69% 70% 73% 85% 77% 74% 77% 79% 65% 2% 75% 86%
** DE * * KLM
530 231 296 3 147 178 206 78 136 172 144 66 147 142 175
Covid and the potential for other pandemics 53% 48% 58% 45% 52% 51% 55% 54% 49% 51% 59% 50% 53% 50% 57%
918 432 480 6 261 328 329 138 263 295 222 116 267 265 270
The rising cost of living / inflation 92% 89% 94% 100% 93% 95% 88% 95% 95% 88% 91% 88% 97% 94% 87%
A *k F * | * KN N
217 106 109 2 84 128 6 46 43 69 60 30 112 73 4
My children's future 89% 90% 88% 100% 86% 91% 86% 100% 88% 85% 86% 87% 88% 92% 79%
* k% * %k %k * * k% * k%
845 392 447 5 227 290 328 132 232 275 206 104 229 236 276
A whole generation growing up with worsening conflicts
and wars 84% 81% 88% 83% 81% 84% 88% 90% 84% 82% 85% 80% 83% 83% 89%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. To what degree do you fear the following? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

.. ]
_

A B

H

EDUCATION

A [ eoucaton
Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
er not to
answer
D E F H | J

Generation

Millennial

Gen X

Boomer

C G K L M N
400 221 177 2 98 125 178 61 128 128 83 62 90 100 148
Extreme weather events affecting my home and
community 40% 46% 35% 34% 35% 36% 48% 42% 47% 38% 34% 47% 33% 35% 48%
B *k DE * J L* LM
235 126 108 2 84 94 58 33 73 77 52 46 77 71 42
Potential for escalation of the war in the Middle East 24% 26% 21% 31% 30% 27% 15% 23% 26% 23% 21% 35% 28% 25% 14%
*% = F * N* N N
470 255 212 3 134 168 167 68 140 163 99 65 130 141 134
Covid and the potential for other pandemics o o o o o o o o o p p o o o P
47% 52% 42% 55% 48% 49% 45% 46% 51% 49% 41% 50% 47% 50% 43%
82 54 28 - 20 18 44 8 13 40 21 15 9 18 40
The rising cost of living / inflation 8% 11% 6% - 7% 5% 12% 5% 5% 12% 9% 12% 3% 6% 13%
B *k E * H L* LM
27 12 15 - 14 13 1 - 6 12 10 4 16 6 1
My children's future 11% 10% 12% - 14% 9% 14% - 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 8% 21%
* k% * %k %k * * k% * k%
155 94 60 1 54 56 45 14 44 60 37 27 48 47 34
A whole generation growing up with worsening conflicts
and wars 16% 19% 12% 17% 19% 16% 12% 10% 16% 18% 15% 20% 17% 17% 11%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. How often do the following keep you awake at night? - Personal and family issues, such as children's stress levels

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

.

EDUCATION

|
I J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
202 67 134 1 57 96 49 37 64 60 41 19 73 71 40
Frequently 20% 14% 26% 18% 20% 28% 13% 26% 23% 18% 17% 15% 26% 25% 13%
A *k F F * * KN N
348 174 174 1 115 128 105 63 81 119 85 60 104 103 82
Often 35% 36% 34% 16% 41% 37% 28% 43% 29% 36% 35% 46% 38% 36% 26%
*k F F * N* N N
302 166 133 3 76 84 143 30 86 101 86 35 72 67 128
Rarely 30% 34% 26% 52% 27% 24% 38% 20% 31% 30% 35% 27% 26% 24% 41%
B ** DE * G * KLM
147 79 67 1 33 38 76 16 45 55 31 17 28 42 60
Never 15% 16% 13% 14% 12% 11% 20% 11% 16% 17% 13% 13% 10% 15% 19%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. How often do the following keep you awake at night? - Indigenous rights and reconciliation

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
54 25 29 1 23 19 12 13 9 16 17 7 23 13 10
Frequently 5% 5% 6% 18% 8% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3%
175 87 87 - 67 69 38 34 51 46 45 33 61 50 31
Often 17% 18% 17% - 24% 20% 10% 23% 18% 14% 18% 25% 22% 18% 10%
o F F * N* N N
357 155 201 2 106 106 145 41 105 126 85 59 93 80 126
Rarely 36% 32% 40% 30% 38% 31% 39% 28% 38% 38% 35% 45% 33% 28% 41%
A o E * M* M
414 219 191 3 84 152 178 58 112 147 97 32 100 139 143
Never 41% 45% 38% 52% 30% 44% 48% 40% 40% 44% 40% 24% 36% 49% 46%
B *x D D * * KL KL
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. How often do the following keep you awake at night? - Extreme weather events as a result of climate change

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
er not to
answer
A B | J

Generation

=
L M N

c D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
99 44 53 2 35 32 32 25 26 30 18 18 26 30 25
Frequently 10% 9% 10% 39% 13% 9% 8% 17% 9% 9% 7% 14% 9% 11% 8%
* % J* *
238 114 123 - 80 97 61 33 59 76 69 33 84 69 51
Often 24% 23% 24% - 28% 28% 16% 23% 21% 23% 28% 26% 30% 24% 17%
375 168 205 2 98 121 155 40 103 136 96 42 101 100 132
Rarely 37% 35% 40% 31% 35% 35% 42% 27% 37% 41% 40% 32% 36% 35% 43%
* % * *
289 160 127 2 67 96 125 48 88 93 60 37 66 84 102
Never 29% 33% 25% 31% 24% 28% 34% 33% 32% 28% 25% 28% 24% 30% 33%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. How often do the following keep you awake at night? - Financial insecurity due to interest rates, inflation, etc.

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

.

EDUCATION

|
I J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
266 97 165 3 92 111 63 55 80 76 54 39 98 80 49
Frequently 27% 20% 33% 55% 33% 32% 17% 38% 29% 23% 22% 30% 36% 28% 16%
A *E F F 1J* N* N N
358 191 165 2 118 136 104 48 86 132 92 56 115 103 84
Often 36% 39% 32% 31% 42% 39% 28% 33% 31% 39% 38% 43% 42% 36% 27%
*E F F * N* N N
235 122 112 1 49 62 123 29 65 75 66 27 41 63 104
Rarely 23% 25% 22% 14% 18% 18% 33% 20% 23% 22% 27% 20% 15% 22% 34%
*x DE * * L KLM
142 77 66 - 22 37 84 14 46 52 31 10 22 37 73
Never 14% 16% 13% - 8% 11% 22% 10% 17% 16% 13% 7% 8% 13% 24%
** DE * * KLM
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5. How often do the following keep you awake at night? - The escalation of wars and conflict and their impacts on children around the world

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
er not to
answer
A B | J

Generation

=
L M N

c D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
133 65 66 2 41 58 33 28 33 39 33 20 43 44 26
Frequently 13% 13% 13% 39% 15% 17% 9% 19% 12% 12% 13% 15% 15% 16% 8%
294 143 149 2 85 99 109 47 82 88 77 37 83 84 90
Often 29% 29% 29% 31% 30% 29% 29% 32% 30% 26% 32% 28% 30% 30% 29%
* % * *
347 157 190 - 97 108 142 38 99 125 85 47 98 78 123
Rarely 35% 32% 37% - 35% 31% 38% 26% 36% 37% 35% 36% 35% 28% 40%
* % * * M
227 121 104 2 57 81 89 33 62 83 49 27 53 77 70
Never 23% 25% 20% 31% 20% 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 20% 20% 19% 27% 23%
* % * * L
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_6. How often do the following keep you awake at night? - How global instability will affect future generations

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
130 47 81 2 41 56 33 32 32 34 32 15 49 41 26
Frequently 13% 10% 16% 39% 15% 16% 9% 22% 11% 10% 13% 11% 18% 15% 8%
A o F I* * N N
314 158 156 1 106 114 94 45 89 99 82 53 99 85 77
Often 31% 33% 31% 14% 38% 33% 25% 31% 32% 30% 34% 41% 36% 30% 25%
o F F * N* N
342 167 174 1 91 99 152 34 108 116 84 46 81 80 136
Rarely 34% 34% 34% 16% 33% 29% 41% 24% 39% 35% 35% 35% 29% 28% 44%
*x E * G * LM
213 114 97 2 42 77 94 34 48 86 45 17 49 76 71
Never 21% 23% 19% 31% 15% 22% 25% 23% 18% 26% 19% 13% 18% 27% 23%
*x D * HJ * KL
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree that children around the world face a more frightening future than your generation did when you were a child?

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
883 416 461 6 237 313 333 139 235 300 209 107 242 255 278
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 86% 91% 100% 84% 90% 89% 95% 85% 90% 86% 82% 88% 90% 90%
503 212 289 3 131 167 205 95 130 170 108 48 138 148 170
Strongly agree 50% 44% 57% 49% 47% 48% 55% 65% 47% 51% 44% 37% 50% 52% 55%
A o HJ* * K K K
379 205 172 3 106 146 128 44 105 130 102 59 104 107 109
Somewhat agree 38% 42% 34% 51% 38% 42% 34% 30% 38% 39% 42% 45% 38% 38% 35%
B * % * *
117 70 47 - 44 33 40 7 41 35 34 24 34 28 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 14% 9% - 16% 10% 11% 5% 15% 10% 14% 18% 12% 10% 10%
B *x E * G G *
92 55 37 - 42 22 28 3 38 24 27 22 29 18 22
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 7% - 15% 6% 8% 2% 14% 7% 11% 17% 10% 6% 7%
*x EF * Gl Gl MN*
25 15 10 - 3 11 12 4 4 11 6 2 5 9 9
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 2% - 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
* % * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Which of the following poses the biggest danger/risk ...? - To children in Canada

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
71 45 26 - 20 25 26 9 23 18 20 16 16 16 23
Equal and free access to education 7% 9% 5% - 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 12% 6% 6% 7%
B %k * *
212 88 123 1 38 69 105 32 60 76 44 14 47 61 90
Food security 21% 18% 24% 18% 13% 20% 28% 22% 22% 23% 18% 11% 17% 22% 29%
A *k DE * * K KL
469 222 244 3 153 167 149 60 136 161 112 71 144 131 122
Affordability and availability of housing 47% 46% 48% 47% 54% 48% 40% 41% 49% 48% 46% 55% 52% 46% 40%
* % F F * N* N
115 52 62 1 37 36 42 16 22 40 37 17 29 35 34
The impacts of climate change 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 11% 8% 12% 15% 13% 10% 12% 11%
k% * H *
82 47 35 - 24 31 27 20 24 23 15 9 27 23 23
Wars and conflict 8% 10% 7% - 9% 9% 7% 14% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 7%
k% * *
51 32 18 1 9 18 24 8 10 18 15 4 14 16 17
None of these pose a danger/risk to children 5% 7% 4% 21% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6%
k% * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Which of the following poses the biggest danger/risk ...? - To children in developing (low-income) countries around the world

T e

EDUCATION Generation

Millennial Gen X Boomer

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer

.
I J

A B C D E F G H K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
66 38 26 2 23 28 14 11 6 24 25 10 27 22 7
Equal and free access to education 7% 8% 5% 30% 8% 8% 4% 7% 2% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 2%
*k F F * H H N* N N
330 134 193 3 77 122 131 37 101 117 74 25 97 104 103
Food security 33% 28% 38% 49% 27% 35% 35% 25% 37% 35% 30% 19% 35% 37% 33%
151 88 64 - 69 59 24 29 40 47 35 41 48 42 21
Affordability and availability of housing 15% 18% 13% - 24% 17% 6% 20% 15% 14% 14% 31% 17% 15% 7%
B *k F F * LMN* N N
91 48 43 - 31 26 35 8 23 28 33 16 20 23 32
The impacts of climate change 9% 10% 9% - 11% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 13% 12% 7% 8% 10%
k% * I *
342 166 175 1 79 103 160 61 101 110 70 38 79 86 140
Wars and conflict 34% 34% 34% 21% 28% 30% 43% 42% 37% 33% 29% 29% 29% 30% 45%
** DE * * KLM
19 12 7 - 3 8 8 - 5 8 7 1 5 6 7
None of these pose a danger/risk to children 2% 3% 1% i} 1% 2% 2% _ 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
k% * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Which of the following poses the biggest danger/risk ...? - To children, overall

I | Generaton |
Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F | J

C G H K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
101 51 50 - 42 33 26 12 29 31 30 23 35 25 18
Equal and free access to education 10% 11% 10% - 15% 10% 7% 8% 10% 9% 12% 17% 13% 9% 6%
*k F * MN* N
289 114 173 3 48 108 133 33 83 109 65 17 71 91 111
Food security 29% 23% 34% 49% 17% 31% 36% 23% 30% 32% 27% 13% 26% 32% 36%
A *k D D * * K K KL
213 110 103 - 82 84 47 40 64 68 41 41 70 64 37
Affordability and availability of housing 21% 23% 20% ] 29% 24% 13% 28% 23% 20% 17% 32% 25% 23% 12%
* % = F * N* N N
165 83 81 1 52 51 61 32 31 56 46 19 45 47 53
The impacts of climate change 16% 17% 16% 14% 18% 15% 16% 22% 11% 17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 17%
k% * H *
208 118 87 2 51 63 94 28 62 63 54 28 49 49 81
Wars and conflict 21% 24% 17% 37% 18% 18% 25% 19% 23% 19% 22% 21% 18% 17% 26%
23 10 14 - 6 7 11 - 7 8 8 3 6 6 9
None of these pose a danger/risk to children 2% 2% 3% _ 2% 2% 3% _ 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
k% * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Invest in children's right to survive, learn and be protected, even if it results in higher taxes, more

Generation

government debt or decreased spending in other areas

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
648 317 326 5 205 231 212 111 171 194 172 99 190 177 182
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 65% 64% 82% 73% 67% 57% 76% 62% 58% 71% 75% 69% 63% 59%
*k F F I* HI MN* N
163 79 84 1 61 62 40 33 44 45 42 32 56 43 33
Strongly agree 16% 16% 16% 16% 22% 18% 11% 23% 16% 13% 17% 24% 20% 15% 11%
*k F F * N* N
484 238 243 4 144 169 172 78 127 149 130 67 134 134 149
Somewhat agree 48% 49% 48% 66% 51% 49% 46% 53% 46% 44% 53% 51% 48% 47% 48%
%k * | *
352 170 182 1 76 115 161 35 105 141 71 32 87 106 128
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 35% 36% 18% 27% 33% 43% 24% 38% 42% 29% 25% 31% 37% 41%
** DE * J GJ * K KL
261 124 137 - 66 76 119 27 81 107 47 31 69 65 95
Somewhat disagree 26% 26% 27% - 24% 22% 32% 18% 29% 32% 19% 24% 25% 23% 31%
91 46 44 1 10 39 42 8 24 35 24 1 17 41 32
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 9% 18% 4% 11% 11% 6% 9% 10% 10% 1% 6% 14% 10%
** D D * * K KL K
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Invest in halting and reversing the effects of climate change, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
583 284 296 4 196 201 186 108 152 165 157 93 175 156 159
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 58% 58% 61% 70% 58% 50% 74% 55% 49% 65% 71% 63% 55% 51%
*k EF HI* HI MN* N
154 71 81 1 57 55 42 27 39 43 45 26 46 47 36
Strongly agree 15% 15% 16% 17% 20% 16% 11% 19% 14% 13% 18% 20% 16% 16% 12%
429 212 214 3 139 145 145 81 114 122 112 67 129 109 123
Somewhat agree 43% 44% 42% 44% 50% 42% 39% 55% 41% 37% 46% 51% 47% 39% 40%
417 202 212 2 85 145 187 38 124 170 86 38 102 127 150
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 42% 42% 39% 30% 42% 50% 26% 45% 51% 35% 29% 37% 45% 49%
** D D * GJ GJ * K KL
252 114 137 1 53 94 106 23 73 103 53 20 70 75 88
Somewhat disagree 25% 23% 27% 21% 19% 27% 28% 16% 26% 31% 22% 15% 25% 26% 28%
** D D * GJ * K K
165 89 75 1 33 52 81 14 51 67 33 18 31 52 63
Strongly disagree 16% 18% 15% 18% 12% 15% 22% 10% 18% 20% 14% 14% 11% 19% 20%
** DE * J * L L
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Invest in food security to ensure that children never face hunger, even if it results in higher taxes,
more government debt or decreased spending in other areas

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
727 369 354 5 226 258 243 134 198 216 180 111 214 191 211
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 76% 70% 79% 80% 75% 65% 92% 72% 64% 74% 84% 78% 68% 68%
*k F F HIJ* | MN* MN
187 93 92 2 69 77 42 37 50 57 44 35 63 53 36
Strongly agree 19% 19% 18% 34% 24% 22% 11% 25% 18% 17% 18% 26% 23% 19% 12%
*k F F * N* N N
540 276 262 3 157 181 202 97 148 159 136 76 151 138 175
Somewhat agree 54% 57% 51% 45% 56% 52% 54% 67% 54% 48% 56% 58% 55% 49% 56%
273 117 154 1 55 88 130 12 78 119 63 20 62 91 99
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 24% 30% 21% 20% 25% 35% 8% 28% 36% 26% 16% 22% 32% 32%
** DE * G GJ G * KL KL
199 85 113 1 50 53 96 10 59 82 48 19 53 54 74
Somewhat disagree 20% 18% 22% 21% 18% 15% 26% 7% 21% 24% 20% 14% 19% 19% 24%
73 32 42 - 5 34 34 2 20 37 15 2 9 38 25
Strongly disagree 7% 7% 8% - 2% 10% 9% 1% 7% 11% 6% 1% 3% 13% 8%
** D D * GJ * KL KL
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Leverage its international influence to end conflicts and wars

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
724 350 370 4 214 236 274 110 205 225 185 96 196 200 232
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 72% 73% 61% 76% 68% 73% 75% 74% 67% 76% 73% 71% 71% 75%
k% * | *
214 107 105 2 77 71 66 43 62 64 45 40 61 56 58
Strongly agree 21% 22% 21% 31% 28% 21% 18% 29% 22% 19% 19% 30% 22% 20% 19%
510 243 265 p 136 165 208 67 143 161 139 57 136 143 174
Somewhat agree 51% 50% 52% 30% 49% 48% 56% 46% 52% 48% 57% 43% 49% 51% 56%
276 136 138 2 67 110 99 36 71 110 58 35 80 83 78
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 28% 27% 39% 24% 32% 27% 25% 26% 33% 24% 27% 29% 29% 25%
k% * J *
205 100 104 1 55 80 70 34 49 77 44 31 62 54 58
Somewhat disagree 20% 21% 20% 21% 19% 23% 19% 23% 18% 23% 18% 23% 22% 19% 19%
k% * *
71 36 34 1 13 30 29 2 22 33 14 4 19 29 19
Strongly disagree 7% 7% 7% 18% 4% 9% 8% 1% 8% 10% 6% 3% 7% 10% 6%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Increase investment in international development programs, even if it results in higher taxes,
more government debt or decreased spending in other areas

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
403 218 184 1 143 150 110 70 102 123 109 67 131 109 97
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 45% 36% 14% 51% 43% 30% 48% 37% 37% 45% 51% 47% 38% 31%
B *k F F * | MN* N
60 28 32 - 30 24 6 10 18 17 15 16 20 19 5
Strongly agree 6% 6% 6% - 11% 7% 2% 7% 6% 5% 6% 12% 7% 7% 2%
*k F F * N* N N
343 191 152 1 113 125 105 59 84 106 94 51 110 90 92
Somewhat agree 34% 39% 30% 14% 40% 36% 28% 41% 30% 32% 39% 39% 40% 32% 30%
B *k F F * | * N
597 268 324 5 138 196 263 76 174 212 134 64 146 174 213
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 60% 55% 64% 86% 49% 57% 70% 52% 63% 63% 55% 49% 53% 62% 69%
A *k DE * J * K KL
392 174 215 3 94 125 173 52 102 143 94 45 97 108 143
Somewhat disagree 39% 36% 42% 51% 34% 36% 46% 35% 37% 43% 39% 34% 35% 38% 46%
205 94 109 2 44 72 90 25 72 69 40 19 49 67 70
Strongly disagree 21% 19% 22% 35% 16% 21% 24% 17% 26% 21% 16% 15% 18% 24% 23%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Respond generously to humanitarian crises like earthquakes, flooding and conflict, even if it
results in higher taxes, more government debt or decreased spending in other areas

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
545 267 275 3 182 177 187 81 144 168 153 83 155 147 160
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 55% 54% 48% 65% 51% 50% 55% 52% 50% 63% 64% 56% 52% 52%
117 57 59 1 63 31 23 15 38 30 33 29 46 22 19
Strongly agree 12% 12% 12% 16% 22% 9% 6% 10% 14% 9% 14% 22% 17% 8% 6%
*k EF * | MN* MN
428 210 217 p 120 145 164 66 105 138 119 55 108 125 141
Somewhat agree 43% 43% 43% 31% 43% 42% 44% 45% 38% 41% 49% 42% 39% 44% 46%
455 219 232 3 99 169 186 65 132 167 90 48 122 136 149
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 45% 46% 52% 35% 49% 50% 45% 48% 50% 37% 36% 44% 48% 48%
339 161 176 2 84 114 141 51 102 118 67 43 90 95 112
Somewhat disagree 34% 33% 35% 34% 30% 33% 38% 35% 37% 35% 28% 33% 32% 34% 36%
116 58 56 1 15 56 46 14 30 49 23 5 32 41 38
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 11% 18% 5% 16% 12% 9% 11% 15% 10% 4% 12% 14% 12%
** D D * J * K K K
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Top 2 Box Summary

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

EDUCATION

.
I J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
648 317 326 5 205 231 212 111 171 194 172 99 190 177 182
Invest in children's right to survive, learn and be
protected, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas 65% 65% 64% 82% 73% 67% 57% 76% 62% 58% 71% 75% 69% 63% 59%
*x F F I* HI MN* N
583 284 296 4 196 201 186 108 152 165 157 93 175 156 159
Invest in halting and reversing the effects of climate
change, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas 58% 58% 58% 61% 70% 58% 50% 74% 55% 49% 65% 71% 63% 55% 51%
*k EF HI* HI MN* N
727 369 354 5 226 258 243 134 198 216 180 111 214 191 211
Invest in food security to ensure that children never face
hunger, even if it results in higher taxes, more
t debt or d d ding in oth
government debt or decreased spending In other areas 73% 76% 70% 79% 80% 75% 65% 92% 72% 64% 74% 84% 78% 68% 68%
** F F HIJ* | MN* MN
724 350 370 4 214 236 274 110 205 225 185 96 196 200 232
Leverage its international influence to end conflicts and
wars 72% 72% 73% 61% 76% 68% 73% 75% 74% 67% 76% 73% 71% 71% 75%
k% * | *
403 218 184 1 143 150 110 70 102 123 109 67 131 109 97
Increase investment in international development
programs, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas 40% 45% 36% 14% 51% 43% 30% 48% 37% 37% 45% 51% 47% 38% 31%
B ok F F * | MN* N
545 267 275 3 182 177 187 81 144 168 153 83 155 147 160
Respond generously to humanitarian crises like
earthquakes, flooding and conflict, even if it results in
higher taxes, more government debt or decreased
spending in other areas 55% 55% 54% 48% 65% 51% 50% 55% 52% 50% 63% 64% 56% 52% 52%
** EF * HI *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the Canadian government should do the following to help children in other countries? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

.

|
I J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
352 170 182 1 76 115 161 35 105 141 71 32 87 106 128
Invest in children's right to survive, learn and be
protected, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas 35% 35% 36% 18% 27% 33% 43% 24% 38% 42% 29% 25% 31% 37% 41%
*k DE * GJ * K KL
417 202 212 2 85 145 187 38 124 170 86 38 102 127 150
Invest in halting and reversing the effects of climate
change, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas 42% 42% 42% 39% 30% 42% 50% 26% 45% 51% 35% 29% 37% 45% 49%
*k D D * GJ GJ * K KL
273 117 154 1 55 88 130 12 78 119 63 20 62 91 99
Invest in food security to ensure that children never face
hunger, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas 27% 24% 30% 21% 20% 25% 35% 8% 28% 36% 26% 16% 22% 32% 32%
*k DE * G GJ G * KL KL
276 136 138 2 67 110 99 36 71 110 58 35 80 83 78
Leverage its international influence to end conflicts and
wars 28% 28% 27% 39% 24% 32% 27% 25% 26% 33% 24% 27% 29% 29% 25%
k% * J *
597 268 324 5 138 196 263 76 174 212 134 64 146 174 213
Increase investment in international development
programs, even if it results in higher taxes, more
government debt or decreased spending in other areas 60% 55% 64% 86% 49% 57% 70% 52% 63% 63% 55% 49% 53% 62% 69%
A ** DE * J * K KL
455 219 232 3 99 169 186 65 132 167 90 48 122 136 149
Respond generously to humanitarian crises like
earthquakes, flooding and conflict, even if it results in
higher taxes, more government debt or decreased
spending in other areas 45% 45% 46% 52% 35% 49% 50% 45% 48% 50% 37% 36% 44% 48% 48%
*% D D * J *

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_8. When it comes to children caught in the conflict in Gaza, to what degree do you think the following actions are critical? - Recognizing children as key voices speaking on this conflict

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
767 362 401 4 232 277 257 125 217 250 175 112 225 215 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 74% 79% 61% 83% 80% 69% 86% 78% 75% 72% 85% 81% 76% 69%
*k F F J* N* N
279 121 155 3 86 102 90 48 70 96 65 43 76 88 73
Very critical 28% 25% 31% 48% 31% 30% 24% 33% 25% 29% 27% 33% 27% 31% 23%
%k * *
488 241 246 1 146 175 167 77 147 154 110 69 150 127 143
Somewhat critical 49% 50% 48% 14% 52% 51% 45% 53% 53% 46% 45% 52% 54% 45% 46%
%k * *
233 124 106 2 49 69 116 21 59 85 68 19 52 68 94
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 26% 21% 39% 17% 20% 31% 14% 22% 25% 28% 15% 19% 24% 31%
** DE * G * KL
161 81 79 1 34 44 83 16 34 61 50 12 34 47 67
Not very critical 16% 17% 16% 21% 12% 13% 22% 11% 12% 18% 21% 9% 12% 17% 22%
** DE * H * KL
72 44 27 1 15 24 33 5 26 23 18 7 18 20 27
Not at all critical 7% 9% 5% 18% 5% 7% 9% 3% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 9%
k% * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_9. When it comes to children caught in the conflict in Gaza, to what degree do you think the following actions are critical? - Canada and other leading governments calling for an immediate and definitive ceasefire

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
770 357 410 3 223 270 277 111 219 254 186 108 213 216 233
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 73% 81% 48% 79% 78% 74% 76% 79% 76% 76% 82% 77% 76% 75%
A k% * *
365 170 192 3 103 121 140 48 104 121 91 53 84 108 119
Very critical 36% 35% 38% 48% 37% 35% 38% 33% 38% 36% 37% 40% 30% 38% 39%
%k * *
405 188 218 - 120 149 136 63 115 133 95 55 129 107 113
Somewhat critical 41% 39% 43% - 43% 43% 37% 43% 42% 40% 39% 42% 47% 38% 37%
%k * * N
230 129 98 3 58 76 96 35 57 81 57 23 63 67 77
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 27% 19% 52% 21% 22% 26% 24% 21% 24% 24% 18% 23% 24% 25%
B k% * *
161 84 75 2 49 53 59 24 38 60 40 20 49 46 47
Not very critical 16% 17% 15% 34% 18% 15% 16% 17% 14% 18% 16% 15% 18% 16% 15%
k% * *
69 45 23 1 9 23 37 11 19 22 18 3 15 21 30
Not at all critical 7% 9% 5% 18% 3% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 10%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_10. When it comes to children caught in the conflict in Gaza, to what degree do you think the following actions are critical? - Canada and other leading governments holding parties accountable for the grave violations of children’s

rights

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
816 388 424 4 230 276 310 123 228 274 192 112 213 230 260
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 80% 84% 61% 82% 80% 83% 84% 82% 82% 79% 86% 77% 81% 84%
k% * *
366 154 210 3 93 117 156 51 93 132 90 47 81 109 130
Very critical 37% 32% 41% 48% 33% 34% 42% 35% 34% 40% 37% 36% 29% 39% 42%
449 234 215 1 137 158 154 72 135 141 101 65 132 121 131
Somewhat critical 45% 48% 42% 14% 49% 46% 41% 50% 49% 42% 42% 50% 48% 43% 42%
%k * *
184 98 84 2 51 70 63 23 48 61 51 19 64 53 49
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 20% 16% 39% 18% 20% 17% 16% 18% 18% 21% 14% 23% 19% 16%
k% * *
139 76 63 1 39 56 44 23 33 46 38 16 45 42 36
Not very critical 14% 16% 12% 21% 14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 11%
k% * *
45 23 21 1 12 14 18 - 15 16 14 2 18 10 14
Not at all critical 4% 5% 4% 18% 4% 4% 5% - 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 4%
k% * G *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_11. When it comes to children caught in the conflict in Gaza, to what degree do you think the following actions are critical? - Better engagement of women and children in building solutions for peace and security

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
751 354 393 4 211 263 276 109 210 249 182 98 209 213 231
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 73% 77% 61% 75% 76% 74% 75% 76% 74% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75%
k% * *
272 117 153 2 83 88 101 37 65 100 71 45 66 77 85
Very critical 27% 24% 30% 31% 30% 26% 27% 25% 24% 30% 29% 35% 24% 27% 27%
%k * *
478 237 239 p 128 175 175 73 145 149 111 53 143 136 146
Somewhat critical 48% 49% 47% 30% 46% 51% 47% 50% 53% 45% 46% 41% 52% 48% 47%
%k * *
249 132 115 2 70 83 97 37 66 86 61 33 68 70 78
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 27% 23% 39% 25% 24% 26% 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
k% * *
190 100 88 1 52 66 71 34 46 64 46 23 56 54 56
Not very critical 19% 21% 17% 21% 19% 19% 19% 23% 17% 19% 19% 17% 20% 19% 18%
k% * *
60 32 27 1 17 16 26 3 20 21 15 10 12 16 22
Not at all critical 6% 7% 5% 18% 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7%
k% * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_12. When it comes to children caught in the conflict in Gaza, to what degree do you think the following actions are critical? - Canada playing a bigger role in supporting a sustainable peace

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
708 325 379 4 212 238 257 102 202 234 170 107 188 190 223
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 67% 75% 61% 76% 69% 69% 70% 73% 70% 70% 81% 68% 67% 72%
243 117 124 2 87 75 80 40 61 83 59 50 62 64 67
Very critical 24% 24% 24% 31% 31% 22% 21% 28% 22% 25% 24% 38% 22% 23% 22%
** EF * LMN*
466 209 255 p 125 163 177 62 141 152 111 57 126 126 156
Somewhat critical 47% 43% 50% 30% 45% 47% 48% 42% 51% 45% 46% 44% 46% 45% 50%
A %k * *
292 161 129 2 69 108 116 44 74 101 73 24 88 93 86
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 33% 25% 39% 24% 31% 31% 30% 27% 30% 30% 19% 32% 33% 28%
218 116 101 1 57 82 79 42 49 75 53 19 73 68 58
Not very critical 22% 24% 20% 21% 20% 24% 21% 29% 18% 22% 22% 15% 27% 24% 19%
74 45 27 1 12 26 36 2 25 26 20 5 15 25 29
Not at all critical 7% 9% 5% 18% 4% 7% 10% 2% 9% 8% 8% 4% 5% 9% 9%
B k% D * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_13. When it comes to children caught in the conflict in Gaza, to what degree do you think the following actions are critical? - Canada calling for all parties to uphold International Humanitarian Law, including the protection of civilians

Generation

and unrestricted access so humanitarian organizations can reach children and families in Gaza with lifesaving support

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

EDUCATION

H | J

=
L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
807 381 422 4 228 278 300 119 229 266 193 108 216 233 249
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 78% 83% 61% 81% 80% 80% 81% 83% 79% 79% 82% 78% 83% 81%
k% * *
345 157 186 2 94 116 136 40 92 123 90 50 87 95 114
Very critical 35% 32% 37% 31% 33% 33% 36% 27% 33% 37% 37% 38% 31% 34% 37%
%k * *
461 224 236 p 135 163 164 79 137 143 102 58 129 138 136
Somewhat critical 46% 46% 46% 30% 48% 47% 44% 54% 50% 43% 42% 44% 47% 49% 44%
%k * *
193 105 86 2 53 68 73 27 47 69 50 23 61 49 60
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 22% 17% 39% 19% 20% 20% 19% 17% 21% 21% 18% 22% 17% 19%
k% * *
136 70 65 1 34 51 51 24 27 50 34 15 43 36 42
Not very critical 14% 14% 13% 21% 12% 15% 14% 17% 10% 15% 14% 12% 16% 13% 14%
k% * *
57 35 21 1 19 17 22 3 20 18 16 8 17 14 18
Not at all critical 6% 7% 4% 18% 7% 5% 6% 2% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6%
k% * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
er not to
answer
A B | J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
767 362 401 4 232 277 257 125 217 250 175 112 225 215 215
Recognizing children as key voices speaking on this
conflict 77% 74% 79% 61% 83% 80% 69% 86% 78% 75% 72% 85% 81% 76% 69%
*% F F J* N* N
770 357 410 3 223 270 277 111 219 254 186 108 213 216 233
Canada and other leading governments calling for an
immediate and definitive ceasefire 77% 73% 81% 48% 79% 78% 74% 76% 79% 76% 76% 82% 77% 76% 75%
A k% * *
816 388 424 4 230 276 310 123 228 274 192 112 213 230 260
Canada and other leading governments holding parties
accountable for the grave violations of children’s rights 82% 80% 84% 61% 82% 80% 83% 84% 82% 82% 79% 86% 77% 81% 84%
k% * *
751 354 393 4 211 263 276 109 210 249 182 98 209 213 231
Better engagement of women and children in building
solutions for peace and security 75% 73% 77% 61% 75% 76% 74% 75% 76% 74% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75%
k% * *
708 325 379 4 212 238 257 102 202 234 170 107 188 190 223
Canada playing a bigger role in supporting a sustainable
peace 71% 67% 75% 61% 76% 69% 69% 70% 73% 70% 70% 81% 68% 67% 72%
807 381 422 4 228 278 300 119 229 266 193 108 216 233 249
Canada calling for all parties to uphold International
Humanitarian Law, including the protection of civilians
and unrestricted access so humanitarian organizations can
reach children and families in Gaza with lifesaving support 81% 78% 83% 61% 81% 80% 80% 81% 83% 79% 79% 82% 78% 83% 81%
%k * *
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. When it comes to tackling the climate crisis, to what degree do you think the following actions would be beneficial? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

.. ]
_

Male Female |Other/Pref
er not to
answer
A B

18-34

.

EDUCATION

|
I J

Generation

=
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
233 124 106 2 49 69 116 21 59 85 68 19 52 68 94
Recognizing children as key voices speaking on this
conflict 23% 26% 21% 39% 17% 20% 31% 14% 22% 25% 28% 15% 19% 24% 31%
*k DE * G * KL
230 129 98 3 58 76 96 35 57 81 57 23 63 67 77
Canada and other leading governments calling for an
immediate and definitive ceasefire 23% 27% 19% 52% 21% 22% 26% 24% 21% 24% 24% 18% 23% 24% 25%
B k% * *
184 98 84 2 51 70 63 23 48 61 51 19 64 53 49
Canada and other leading governments holding parties
accountable for the grave violations of children’s rights 18% 20% 16% 399%, 18% 20% 17% 16% 18% 18% 21% 14% 23% 19% 16%
k% * *
249 132 115 2 70 83 97 37 66 86 61 33 68 70 78
Better engagement of women and children in building
solutions for peace and security 25% 27% 23% 39% 25% 24% 26% 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
k% * *
292 161 129 2 69 108 116 44 74 101 73 24 88 93 86
Canada playing a bigger role in supporting a sustainable
peace 29% 33% 25% 39% 24% 31% 31% 30% 27% 30% 30% 19% 32% 33% 28%
193 105 86 2 53 68 73 27 47 69 50 23 61 49 60
Canada calling for all parties to uphold International
Humanitarian Law, including the protection of civilians
and unrestricted access so humanitarian organizations can
reach children and families in Gaza with lifesaving support 19% 22% 17% 39% 19% 20% 20% 19% 17% 21% 21% 18% 22% 17% 19%
%k * *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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GENDER

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
486 486 - - 134 171 181 96 139 142 109 69 126 135 156
Male 49% 100% - - 48% 49% 48% 66% 50% 42% 45% 52% 46% 48% 51%
508 - 508 - 146 173 189 50 137 190 131 62 148 145 153
Female 51% - 100% - 52% 50% 51% 34% 50% 57% 54% 48% 53% 51% 49%
- - 3 1 1 1 - - 2 1 - 2 1 -
Another gender * - - 49% * * * - - 1% * - 1% * -
%k * *
- - 3 - 1 2 - - 1 2 - 1 2 -
Prefer not to answer * - - 51% - * 1% - - * 1% - * 1% -
k% * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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AGE

I
Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F H | J L M N

C G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
281 134 146 1 281 - - 46 80 86 69 131 150 - -
18-34 (Net) 28% 28% 29% 18% 100% - - 31% 29% 26% 28% 100% 54% - -
*x EF * LMN* MN
100 54 46 - 100 - - 16 43 31 11 100 - - -
18-24 10% 11% 9% - 36% - - 11% 15% 9% 4% 76% - - -
*E EF * 1 J LMN*
181 80 99 1 181 - - 30 38 55 58 31 150 - -
25-34 18% 17% 20% 18% 64% - - 20% 14% 17% 24% 24% 54% - -
*k EF * HI MN* KMN
346 171 173 2 - 346 - 63 85 106 91 - 127 219 -
35-54 (Net) 35% 35% 34% 31% - 100% - 43% 31% 32% 38% - 46% 78% -
*k DF * * KN KLN
183 93 88 2 - 183 - 41 43 50 48 - 127 56 -
35-44 18% 19% 17% 31% - 53% - 28% 16% 15% 20% - 46% 20% -
*k DF I* * KMN KN
163 78 85 - - 163 - 22 42 56 43 - - 163 -
45-54 16% 16% 17% - - 47% - 15% 15% 17% 18% - - 58% -
** DF * * KLN
373 181 189 3 - - 373 37 110 143 83 - - 63 310
55+ (Net) 37% 37% 37% 51% - - 100% 25% 40% 43% 34% - - 22% 100%
*k DE * GJ * KL KLM
209 99 107 3 - - 209 18 66 85 40 - - 63 146
55-64 21% 20% 21% 51% - - 56% 12% 24% 25% 16% - - 22% 47%
** DE * GJ * KL KLM
164 82 82 - - - 164 19 44 58 43 - - - 164
65+ 16% 17% 16% - - - 44% 13% 16% 17% 18% - - - 53%
** DE * * KLM
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swmmary
91 52 39 - 91 - - 16 40 25 10 91 - - -
18-23 9% 11% 8% - 32% - - 11% 14% 7% 4% 69% - - -
*x EF * 1 LMN*
265 124 138 3 190 75 - 40 52 85 89 41 225 - -
24-39 27% 26% 27% 49% 68% 22% - 27% 19% 25% 36% 31% 81% - -
*x EF F * HI MN* KMN
286 135 150 - - 271 14 53 75 93 65 - 52 234 -
40-55 29% 28% 30% - - 78% 4% 37% 27% 28% 27% - 19% 83% -
*x DF D * * KN KLN
359 175 181 3 - - 359 37 109 133 80 - - 49 310
56+ 36% 36% 36% 51% - - 96% 25% 39% 40% 33% - - 17% 100%
*x DE * G * KL KLM
Mean 47.4 47.4 47.4 46.6 26.7 44.5 65.7 44.6 47.5 48.9 47.1 21.9 345 49.9 67.6
*x D DE * * K KL KLM
16.99 17.26 16.8 11.98 5.2 5.58 7.61 16.8 17.9 16.7 16.29 2.67 4.44 4.86 6.96
STD. DEV.
0.54 0.81 0.73 4.89 0.33 0.28 0.4 2.29 1.35 0.84 0.85 0.26 0.26 0.28 0.4
STD. ERR.
47 47 46 47.9 27 44 64 43 48 50 45.03 22 34 50 65
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EDUCATION

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
7 5 2 - 3 2 2 7 - - - - 3 2 2
Primary School or less 1% 1% * - 1% 1% * 5% - - - - 1% 1% 1%
139 91 48 - 43 61 35 139 - - - 22 40 41 35
Some high school 14% 19% 9% - 15% 18% 9% 95% - - - 17% 15% 14% 11%
B *k F HIJ* *
276 139 137 - 80 85 110 - 276 - - 48 62 74 93
Graduated high school 28% 29% 27% - 29% 25% 30% - 100% - - 37% 22% 26% 30%
95 43 50 p 28 27 40 - - 95 - 12 26 27 30
Some college / CEGEP / Trade School 10% 9% 10% 39% 10% 8% 11% - - 28% - 9% 10% 9% 10%
189 73 115 1 43 66 80 - - 189 - 18 50 56 66
Graduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 19% 15% 23% 17% 15% 19% 22% - - 56% - 14% 18% 20% 21%
51 26 25 - 15 13 23 - - 51 - 11 8 13 19
Some university, but did not finish 5% 5% 5% - 5% 4% 6% - - 15% - 8% 3% 5% 6%
159 73 85 1 44 56 59 - - - 159 13 56 47 43
University undergraduate degree 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16% - - - 66% 10% 20% 17% 14%
84 36 46 2 25 35 24 - - - 84 8 32 23 21
University graduate degree 8% 7% 9% 31% 9% 10% 7% - - - 34% 6% 11% 8% 7%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
146 96 50 - 46 63 37 146 - - - 22 43 43 37
<HS 15% 20% 10% - 16% 18% 10% 100% - - - 17% 16% 15% 12%
B ** F F HIJ* *
276 139 137 - 80 85 110 - 276 - - 48 62 74 93
HS 28% 29% 27% - 29% 25% 30% - 100% - - 37% 22% 26% 30%
335 142 190 3 86 106 143 - - 335 - 40 84 95 115
Post Sec 34% 29% 37% 56% 31% 31% 38% - - 100% - 31% 30% 34% 37%
243 109 131 3 69 91 83 - - - 243 21 88 70 64
Univ Grad 24% 22% 26% 44% 25% 26% 22% - - - 100% 16% 32% 25% 21%
** * GHI * KN

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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REGION

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
134 67 66 - 70 55 9 13 39 48 33 35 58 32 9
BC 13% 14% 13% - 25% 16% 2% 9% 14% 14% 14% 26% 21% 11% 3%
*x EF F * MN* MN N
113 45 68 - 18 33 62 3 30 50 29 10 20 29 55
AB 11% 9% 13% - 6% 10% 17% 2% 11% 15% 12% 7% 7% 10% 18%
*k DE * G G G * KLM
62 23 39 - 18 15 28 12 19 17 14 12 14 10 26
SK/MB 6% 5% 8% - 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 9%
%k * * M
385 178 203 4 90 89 206 39 116 127 103 43 90 82 170
Ontario 39% 37% 40% 68% 32% 26% 55% 27% 42% 38% 42% 33% 33% 29% 55%
*k DE * G * KLM
239 143 94 2 71 129 39 71 53 69 46 27 81 107 24
Quebec 24% 29% 19% 32% 25% 37% 10% 48% 19% 21% 19% 20% 29% 38% 8%
B *k F DF HIJ* N* N KN
67 30 37 - 14 24 30 7 19 23 18 5 14 23 25
Atlantic Canada 7% 6% 7% - 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 8% 8%
k% * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INCOME

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
163 73 89 - 57 55 50 51 54 43 15 34 48 35 45
<$25K 16% 15% 18% - 20% 16% 14% 35% 19% 13% 6% 26% 17% 12% 15%
*E HIJ* 1 J MN*
264 134 129 1 82 82 100 42 92 82 48 40 72 65 87
$25K - <$55K 26% 28% 25% 14% 29% 24% 27% 29% 33% 25% 20% 31% 26% 23% 28%
273 137 134 2 74 104 95 27 65 108 74 25 80 88 81
$55K - <$100K 27% 28% 26% 35% 26% 30% 26% 19% 23% 32% 30% 19% 29% 31% 26%
144 70 74 - 33 63 48 8 30 50 57 7 47 52 37
$100K - <$150K 14% 14% 14% - 12% 18% 13% 6% 11% 15% 23% 6% 17% 19% 12%
** * GHI * K KN
69 41 27 1 15 30 24 2 13 22 31 7 19 28 14
S150K+ 7% 8% 5% 14% 5% 9% 6% 2% 5% 7% 13% 6% 7% 10% 5%
86 30 55 2 19 12 55 14 23 31 19 16 10 15 45
Prefer not to answer 9% 6% 11% 37% 7% 3% 15% 10% 8% 9% 8% 13% 4% 5% 15%
A ** DE * LM* LM
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swnmary
371 175 195 - 122 123 126 79 136 105 51 64 108 85 114
Under $50K 37% 36% 38% - 44% 35% 34% 54% 49% 31% 21% 48% 39% 30% 37%
** F 1J* 1 J M*
543 281 258 4 139 211 192 53 117 200 173 51 159 182 150
S50K+ 54% 58% 51% 63% 50% 61% 52% 36% 42% 60% 71% 39% 58% 65% 49%
** DF * GH GHI * K KN
270 123 147 - 91 91 89 66 91 81 32 52 77 62 79
Under $40K 27% 25% 29% - 32% 26% 24% 45% 33% 24% 13% 40% 28% 22% 26%
** F 1J* ] J MN*
196 103 91 2 58 59 79 31 68 60 37 25 54 51 67
S40K to less than $60K 20% 21% 18% 31% 20% 17% 21% 21% 25% 18% 15% 19% 19% 18% 22%
* %k * J *
235 119 115 1 66 91 79 24 51 92 68 23 70 74 67
$60K to less than $100K 23% 24% 23% 18% 23% 26% 21% 16% 18% 27% 28% 18% 25% 26% 22%
213 112 101 1 48 93 72 11 43 72 87 15 66 81 51
$100K or more 21% 23% 20% 14% 17% 27% 19% 7% 15% 21% 36% 11% 24% 28% 17%
*x DF * G GHI * K KN
72.6 76.3 68.7 98.3 65.7 79.1 71.4 48.2 62.2 74.7 95.8 60.9 72.1 83.7 66.9
Mean (,000)
*x D * GH GHI * KLN
STD. DEV. 54.35 57.45 50.63 80.02 56.82 56.73 48.83 40.53 52.98 50.38 58.98 67.76 50.62 58.15 45.01
1.8 2.69 2.38 41.18 3.51 3.1 2.74 3.53 3.33 2.89 3.94 6.33 3.1 3.55 2.77
STD. ERR.
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

. =
| J K L M N

C D E F G H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
245 118 125 2 98 141 7 46 49 81 69 34 127 79 5
Kids 24% 24% 25% 35% 35% 41% 2% 31% 18% 24% 29% 26% 46% 28% 1%
*k F F H* H N* KMN N
755 368 383 4 183 205 366 100 227 254 174 97 149 204 305
No Kids 76% 76% 75% 65% 65% 59% 98% 69% 82% 76% 71% 74% 54% 72% 99%
*k DE * GJ L* L KLM
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
218 123 93 2 52 58 108 44 63 63 48 20 51 53 94
1 22% 25% 18% 35% 18% 17% 29% 30% 23% 19% 20% 15% 18% 19% 31%
B ** DE * * KLM
363 168 193 2 69 100 194 38 113 123 89 32 72 92 167
2 36% 35% 38% 30% 25% 29% 52% 26% 41% 37% 37% 24% 26% 33% 54%
** DE * * KLM
190 86 104 - 62 90 38 17 48 70 55 25 65 73 26
3 19% 18% 20% - 22% 26% 10% 12% 17% 21% 22% 19% 24% 26% 8%
*k F F * N* N N
140 65 72 2 64 49 27 18 35 52 35 34 59 29 17
4 14% 13% 14% 35% 23% 14% 7% 12% 13% 16% 14% 26% 21% 10% 6%
*k EF F * MN* MN
50 29 21 - 23 25 3 14 11 15 10 13 17 18 2
5 5% 6% 1% - 8% 7% 1% 9% 1% 5% 4% 10% 6% 6% 1%
*k F F * N* N N
28 12 16 - 9 17 2 11 3 9 5 6 10 11 2
6 3% 2% 3% - 3% 5% 1% 7% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1%
*k F F H* N* N N
4 1 3 - 2 2 - - 1 1 1 1 2 1 -
7 * * 1% - 1% 1% - - * * 1% 1% 1% * -
k% * *
2 - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 -
8 * - * - - 1% - - * - * - - 1% -
%k * *
1 4 - - 4 1 4 - 1 - - - 4
12+ * 1% - - 1% * 3% - * - - - 1%
%k * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
366 199 163 4 121 184 61 33 85 130 118 42 145 142 38
Employed full-time 37% 41% 32% 68% 43% 53% 16% 22% 31% 39% 49% 32% 52% 50% 12%
B *x F DF * G GHI N* KN KN
106 45 61 - 51 31 24 20 30 33 24 29 35 24 18
Employed part-time 11% 9% 12% - 18% 9% 7% 14% 11% 10% 10% 22% 13% 8% 6%
*E EF * MN* N
70 38 31 1 18 39 13 10 23 19 17 6 24 30 10
Self employed 7% 8% 6% 14% 6% 11% 4% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 3%
69 27 42 - 23 38 9 14 19 22 14 10 31 23 5
Unemployed but looking for a job 7% 6% 8% - 8% 11% 2% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 2%
*k F F * N* N N
69 30 39 - 14 29 26 25 17 23 3 1 21 28 18
Unemployed and not looking for a job/Long-term sick or
disabled 7% 6% 8% - 5% 9% 7% 17% 6% 7% 1% 1% 8% 10% 6%
*k HIJ* J J * K K
33 10 23 - 7 15 11 6 11 10 7 3 10 16 4
Full-time parent, homemaker 3% 2% 5% - 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1%
* % * * N
231 107 124 - - 6 225 25 73 79 54 - 1 16 214
Retired 23% 22% 24% - - 2% 60% 17% 27% 24% 22% - * 6% 69%
** DE * * KL KLM
47 25 21 - 41 4 1 11 17 14 4 38 6 2 1
Student/Pupil 5% 5% 4% - 15% 1% * 7% 6% 4% 2% 29% 2% 1% *
** EF J* J J LMN*
9 5 4 1 6 1 3 3 - 4 2 2 5 2 1
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 18% 2% * 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
* % E * *
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USMAR2. What is your marital status?

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
283 157 125 1 139 105 39 58 96 71 58 91 86 78 29
Single, never married 28% 32% 25% 17% 49% 30% 10% 39% 35% 21% 24% 69% 31% 28% 9%
B *E EF F 1J* ] LMN* N N
172 82 89 1 70 72 30 42 47 56 27 22 81 44 24
Living with partner 17% 17% 18% 18% 25% 21% 8% 29% 17% 17% 11% 17% 29% 16% 8%
*E F F 1J* J N* KMN N
396 185 207 4 65 119 213 17 88 158 132 16 97 112 172
Married 40% 38% 41% 65% 23% 34% 57% 12% 32% 47% 55% 12% 35% 40% 55%
*x D DE * G GH GHI * K K KLM
43 14 29 - - 5 38 7 13 14 9 - - 7 36
Widowed 4% 3% 6% - - 1% 10% 5% 5% 4% 4% - - 2% 12%
** DE * * L KLM
106 49 57 - 7 45 53 22 32 36 16 2 13 42 49
Divorced or separated 11% 10% 11% - 3% 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 7% 2% 5% 15% 16%
** D D * * KL KL
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PGS01. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310

514 240 272 2 134 188 192 86 148 154 125 50 147 157 159
All of it 51% 49% 54% 35% 48% 54% 51% 59% 54% 46% 51% 38% 53% 56% 51%

203 88 114 1 51 74 78 20 50 78 56 23 63 57 61
Almost all of it 20% 18% 23% 14% 18% 21% 21% 14% 18% 23% 23% 17% 23% 20% 20%

k% * *

184 99 84 1 58 63 63 17 52 73 42 32 51 46 56

About half of it 18% 20% 17% 16% 21% 18% 17% 12% 19% 22% 17% 24% 18% 16% 18%
%k * *
67 41 26 - 26 16 25 10 19 22 15 18 11 17 21
Less than half of it 7% 8% 5% - 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 14% 4% 6% 7%
32 18 12 2 12 5 15 13 7 8 4 9 5 6 13

None 3% 4% 2% 34% 4% 2% 4% 9% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4%

1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAPOPGRP. Are you

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
54 34 20 - 20 25 9 23 11 12 7 13 20 11 9
Indigenous 5% 7% 1% - 7% 7% 3% 16% 4% 4% 3% 10% 7% 4% 3%
*x F F HIJ* N* N
730 342 384 4 155 248 327 104 228 260 137 58 175 221 275
White only 73% 70% 76% 66% 55% 72% 88% 71% 83% 78% 57% 44% 63% 78% 89%
*k D DE J* J J * K KL KLM
36 21 15 - 21 13 2 8 7 8 13 15 14 7 1
Black only 1% 1% 3% - 8% 4% * 6% 2% 2% 5% 11% 5% 2% *
*x F F * | MN* N N
96 44 51 1 54 31 11 - 17 26 52 25 44 21 6
Asian (single identity only) 10% 9% 10% 16% 19% 9% 3% - 6% 8% 22% 19% 16% 7% 2%
*k EF F * G GHI MN* MN N
7 1 5 - 3 3 1 - 3 2 2 3 1 3 -
Latin American only 1% * 1% - 1% 1% * - 1% * 1% 2% * 1% -
k% * *
15 10 4 - 7 8 - - 2 5 8 3 6 6 -
Arab only 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% - - 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% -
** F F * H N* N N
7 4 3 - 1 1 5 - 2 5 * 1 1 1 5
Other only 1% 1% 1% - * * 1% - 1% 1% * * * * 2%
k% * *
10 5 4 - 5 3 2 - 3 3 5 5 2 1 2
Multiple visible minorities 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% * 1%
13 4 9 - 7 4 2 - 5 6 3 4 5
White and visible minority(ies) 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% * - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
%k * *
34 21 12 1 10 9 15 11 3 9 11 6 10 8 10
Prefer not to answer 3% 4% 2% 18% 3% 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAO1POPCONSENT. The next questions will be about how you identify as part of different population groups. A "Prefer not to answer" option is available for you to select, at your discretion. Collecting such information enables us to
provide a more refined research analysis. Participation is always voluntary, and your responses are used for research purposes only, combined with the answers from all other participants. We will provide our client only anonymous,
aggregated results. The data will be held for no longer than 12 months. Do you accept the collection of data related to how you identify as part of different population groups?

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
977 469 502 6 273 339 365 135 273 331 238 126 269 278 304
Yes, | accept 98% 96% 99% 100% 97% 98% 98% 93% 99% 99% 98% 96% 97% 98% 98%
23 18 5 - 8 7 8 11 3 4 5 5 8 5 6
No, | don't accept 2% 4% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAO1IND. Are you an Indigenous person, that is, First Nations (North American Indian), Métis or Inuk (Inuit)? If "Yes", choose the option(s) that best describe(s) you. First Nations (North American Indian) includes both Status and Non-
Status Indians.

Total Male Female [Other/Pref| 18-34 HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial |  Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 459 535 6 246 388 366 54 177 400 369 105 287 310 298
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 486 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 131 277 283 310
902 428 470 4 244 311 347 112 258 310 222 110 240 264 287
No, not an Indigenous person 90% 88% 93% 66% 87% 90% 93% 77% 94% 92% 92% 84% 87% 93% 93%
A *E D * G G G * KL KL
35 21 14 - 12 20 3 20 6 6 3 10 13 8 3
Yes, First Nations (North American Indian) 3% 4% 3% _ 4% 6% 1% 14% 2% 2% 1% 8% 5% 3% 1%
*% F F HIJ* N* N
20 13 6 - 8 6 6 4 5 7 4 3 7 4 6
Yes, Métis 2% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
%k * *
44 25 17 2 17 10 16 11 6 13 14 8 16 7 13
Prefer not to answer 4% 5% 3% 34% 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4%
k% * *
1001 487 508 6 281 347 373 146 276 336 243 131 277 283 310
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAO02VISMIN. Are you: Mark more than one option or specify, if applicable.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 955 433 516 6 230 366 359 45 169 382 359 98 264 302 291
Base: All Answering (wtd) 946 452 488 6 261 321 364 123 265 323 236 118 256 271 300
744 345 394 4 161 253 329 104 229 267 144 61 180 226 277
White 79% 76% 81% 66% 62% 79% 91% 85% 87% 83% 61% 52% 70% 83% 92%
*k D DE J* J J * K KL KLM
39 20 19 - 28 8 3 - 9 10 20 15 18 4 2
South Asian (e.g., East Indian, Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) 4% 4% 4% _ 11% 2% 1% i} 4% 3% 8% 13% 7% 1% 1%
*k EF * GHI MN* MN
33 13 19 - 13 13 6 - 2 9 22 7 13 8 5
Chinese 3% 3% 4% - 5% 4% 2% - 1% 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 2%
40 24 16 - 24 14 2 8 9 8 14 17 14 8
Black 4% 5% 3% - 9% 4% * 7% 3% 3% 6% 15% 5% 3%
*k F F * | LMN* N N
12 4 7 1 4 4 3 - - 4 8 2 3 6 1
Filipino 1% 1% 1% 16% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
k% * H *
10 3 8 - 4 5 1 - 3 3 5 4 1 5 -
Latin American 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% * - 1% 1% 2% 4% * 2% -
17 13 4 - 10 8 - - 4 5 8 6 6 6 -
Arab 2% 3% 1% - 4% 2% - - 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% -
*k F F * N* N N
16 9 7 - 10 6 1 - 3 7 6 4 9 2 1
Southeast Asian (e.g., Vietnamese, Cambodian, Laotian,
Thai, etc.) 2% 2% 2% - 4% 2% * - 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% *
6 1 5 - 4 2 - - 2 1 3 2 4 - -
West Asian (e.g., Iranian, Afghan, etc.) 1% * 1% _ 2% 1% _ _ 1% * 1% 2% 2% _ _
%k * *
5 4 - 3 2 - - 2 1 2 2 2 2 -
Korean 1% * 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% -
%k * *
4 4 - - 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - 1 1 1
Japanese * 1% - - 1% * * - * 1% - - 1% *
%k * *
11 4 6 - 1 3 7 - 2 6 3 1 2 3 6
Other 1% 1% 1% - * 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
%k * *
34 21 12 1 10 9 15 11 3 9 11 6 10 8 10
Prefer not to answer 4% 5% 2% 18% 4% 3% 4% 9% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3%
970 462 503 6 273 329 368 123 268 332 247 126 263 277 304
Sigma 103% 102% 103% 100% 105% 102% 101% 100% 101% 103% 105% 107% 102% 102% 101%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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